THENCE along the southeast boundary of Lot 12, Kline 
Heights Subdivision, North thirty-nine degrees thirty-six 
minutes six seconds East (N 39-36-06 E) one decimal three 
nine seven meters (1.397 m), back to the point of beginning; 

CONTAINING an area of one hundred twenty-two decimal 
zero square meters (122.0 sq. m); 

ALL bearings are referenced to the Three Degree Modified 
Transverse Mercator Grid North, Zone 5, Central Meridian 
sixty-four degrees thirty minutes West Longitude. 

PARCEL 11E2 
KNOB HILL CRESCENT 
KLINE HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION 
HALIFAX, HALIFAX COUNTY, NOVA SCOTIA